



\$~108

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 18416/2025 and CM APPLs.76256/2025, 76258/2025

BASANT KUMAR CHATURVEDI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Choudhary, Ms.
Srishti Choudhary and Ms. Shefali
Choudhary, Advs. (through v/c)

versus

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Danish Zubir Khan and Ms.
Swati Yadav, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

03.12.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 09.12.2025.

By order

Court Master

DECEMBER 3, 2025/cl