



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 18416/2025 & CM APPL. 76258/2025**

BASANT KUMAR CHATURVEDI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Choudhary, Ms.
Shefali Choudhary and Ms. Srishti
Choudhary, Advocates.

versus

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Advocate for
R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **16.01.2026**

CM APPL. 77742/2025

1. Permission to place additional documents is granted.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 18416/2025 & CM APPL. 76258/2025

1. On the request of the respondent, four weeks time is granted to file the reply.
2. Let the rejoinder be filed within two weeks.
3. List on 28.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/SH/MJ