



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 18416/2025**
BASANT KUMAR CHATURVEDIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Choudhary and
Ms. Shefali Choudhary, Advs.

versus

STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv for R-1 to 4

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **21.07.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by respondent nos.1 to 4. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks from today.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent no.5 to file counter affidavit failing which, right to file the same shall automatically stand closed. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 14.01.2027.

REGISTRAR

JULY 21, 2026/sk